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Senator Cormann asked on 3/06/2010, Hansard page 66.
Question

COMPUTERS IN SCHOOLS - ELECTORATE OF CANNING

Senator CORMANN—I have a specific question in relation to the federal electorate of
Canning, where 4,314 laptops were promised but only 882 have been delivered
effective 21 April. Could | have a breakdown of those 882 that have been delivered
by school?

Dr Arthur—We can provide that information. We are not going to have that
information available today.

Senator CORMANN—I did not expect you to be able to do that. ......

Senator CORMANN—Yes. | am listening to what you have just said, and | am looking
at your answer and it says, ‘Number of units required to reach the one-to-one
benchmark,” and it gives the number 4,314. It then says ‘Number of units actually
installed’, and it is 882. The question was: which schools have those 882 gone to?

Dr Arthur—We can provide that information.

Answer

The table below outlines the number of computers that have been installed at schools
in the federal electorate of Canning as at 31 May 2010.
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School

Armadale Education Support Centre

Cedl Andrews Senior High School

Halls Head Community College Education
Support Centre

Halls Head Community College
Roleystone District High School

Amadale Christian College

Carey Baptist College

Dale Christian School

John Calvin Christian College

John Wollaston Anglican Community School
Serpentine-Jarrahdale Grammar School
Thomlie Christian College

TOTAL
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Number of
computers
installed as at
31 May 2010

15
186

4
150
43
51
157
16
68
89
26
77
882



